## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4098063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN CAHILL	04/30/2015
ERIC STRAUSS	04/30/2015
DOUB BURCHETT	04/30/2015
HOOSHANG DIDANDEH	04/30/2015
CHARLES MARK SHOGREN	04/30/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORTON, INC.
Street Address:	2565 WALNUT STREET
City:	ROSEVILLE
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55113

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15304355

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: kmmiller@kinney.com **Correspondent Name: AUSTEN ZUEGE** 

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH THIRD STREET Address Line 2: KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H550-012087
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE
SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/
DATE SIGNED:	10/14/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

**PATENT** REEL: 040021 FRAME: 0460 source=2016-10-14\_ASSIGN\_H550-012087#page1.tif source=2016-10-14\_ASSIGN\_H550-012087#page2.tif source=2016-10-14\_ASSIGN\_H550-012087#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040021 FRAME: 0461

# ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

# Attorney Docket No. H550.500-87

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Cahill, of 10895 Red Sky Road, Fishers, Indiana 46037, USA; Eric Strauss, of 12348 Fulton Drive, Fishers, Indiana 46038, USA; Doug Burchett, of 6340 East Runnymede Court, Camby, Indiana 46113, USA; Hooshang Didandeh, of 6558 Stafford Trace, Zionsville, Indiana 46077, USA; and Charles Mark Shogren, of 26886 Ditch Road, Sheridan, Indiana 46069, USA, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled COMPOSITE FAN (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US15/28733 having an International Filing Date of May 1, 2015 \_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, Horton, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 2565 Walnut Street, Roseville, Minnesota 55113 U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is bereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at CAPMEL	······	)N	, USA	
this (City) day of	MEL (Star	e) 2015		
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)	and the second	
90.90	one is not a representable in a second	AN CANAL A CHIEF TOWN A CANAL A		Cabill
1		SIGNATURE OF W		
(Printed or typed name)	whose address is	(Printed or typed add		7
hereby declare that I was				
ASSIGNMENT duly sign an	id execute the same.		<b>MEL. ZNÞ/ANA</b> and state)	, USA
thisday of		10/5	****	
(Day)	(Month)	(Yea <b>حری</b>	"  L  L  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T  T	•
		***************************************	Signature of	Witness

ASSI	GNME	INT
(International	Patent	Application

### Attorney Docket No. H550.500-87

Signed at C	armel.	\N	, USA	
		(State) 2015		
(Day)	(Month)	(Year)		£
				Eric Strauss
400	DECLARATION	I AND SIGNATUR	E OF WITNESS	ANA DE COM ACRESO
1	whose add			7.184.10
(Printed or type:	i name)	(Printed or	typed address)	
	that I was personally p duly sign and execute the			
		same, Declared at	(city and state)	/ <b>D/ H// H</b> , USA
	day of <b>AfE1L</b>	<del>**********************************</del>	2015 (Year)	
(Day)	(Manus)		(1.6a)	0.7
		****	CLM	
				Signature of Witness
Signed at /A	DIANAPOLIS	A ARLUM	, USA	
(City)	·	(State)		
(Day)	day of(Month)			
,,,,,,	(a.a.va.v.,	women	Taujla	S-Bresh S
		still-	, All Control of the	Doug Burchett
		AND SIGNATUR		
I, <u>cuasess</u> me (Printed or types	en silver whose add		H 20 5H44044 typed address)	L. IN ALORA
hereby declare	that I was personally pr	resent and did see	Doug Burchett, A	
ASSIGNMENT	duly sign and execute the	same, Declared at	I MO MANDALIS,	ZWD/ANA . USA
this <b>3</b> 0	day of Again		(city and state) <b>とい</b> ぐ	
(Day)	(Month)		(Year)	<b>~</b>
			CON NO	YC_
				Signature of Witness

# ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

### Attorney Docket No. H550.500-87

Signed at CALMEL	エルシ/	<i>9N 1</i> <b>9</b> . USA	
(City) this day of	49616 (State) Z	015	
	Ionih) (Year)	22-26	>
	A		Hooshang Didandeh
DECL	RATION AND SIGNATU	RE OF WITNESS	
I cupares mare should			IN 4 DO BY
(Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was perso		er typed address) <mark>ooshang Didandeh</mark> , A	ssignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and ex	ecute the same. Declared at	CARMEL, Zo	
this <u>Se</u> day of A		(City and state	,
(Day) (M	onth)	(Year)	~
	-	025 M	75
			Signature of Witness
Signed at			
Signed at <u>(A&amp; M.E.</u> (City) this <b>Bo</b> day of <b>A</b>	(State)		
(City) this <u>30</u> day of <u>A</u>	(State)		27.
(City) this day of	(State) <b>PUL</b> , <b>ZOIS</b>	- CS 12	Starles Mark Shogren
(City) this day of (Day) (8	(State) <b>PUL</b> , <b>ZOIS</b>	95 V <sub>Ch</sub>	arles Mark Shogren
this 30 day of 4 (Day) (N  DECL	(State)  (Pail 2015  (Indicate)  (Year)  (ARATION AND SIGNATU  whose address is 19835 Pail	RE OF WITNESS  SO SEY FD, FE*	
(City) this 30 day of 4 (Day)  DECL:  (Printed or typed name)	(State)  (Pai	Ch  RE OF WITNESS  SY FD, F5*  or typed address)	es 110 4011
this 30 day of 4 (Day) (N  DECL	(State)  (Pail 2015  (Year)  ARATION AND SIGNATU  whose address is / 835 R  (Printed cally present and did see Cha	Checker   Mark	Ser <sub>uw</sub> Wost Assignor in the above
(City) this day ofA (Day)  DECLA  I, (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was persor ASSIGNMENT duly sign and ex	(State)  (Par)  ARATION AND SIGNATU  whose address is / 2015  (Printed cally present and did see Chatecute the same. Declared at	Checker 1994	Ser <sub>uw</sub> Wost Assignor in the above
(City) this 30 day of 4 (Day)  DECLA  I, VEVIN MASAR CASING (Printed or typed name) hereby declare that I was persor	(State)  (Par)  ARATION AND SIGNATU  whose address is / 2015  (Printed cally present and did see Chatecute the same. Declared at	Checker   Mark	Ser <sub>uw</sub> Wost Assignor in the above
(City) this day ofA (Day)	(State)  (Par)  ARATION AND SIGNATU  whose address is / 2015  (Printed cally present and did see Chatecute the same. Declared at	Check City and state	Ser <sub>uw</sub> Wost Assignor in the above
(City) this day ofA (Day)	(State)  (Par)  ARATION AND SIGNATU  whose address is / 2015  (Printed cally present and did see Chatecute the same. Declared at	Check City and state	Ser <sub>uw</sub> Wost Assignor in the above

**RECORDED: 10/14/2016**